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" pTlcailon for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

The Octagon, Washington, D. C. a
SIR:

v

Institute of Architects under Class..

I hereby apply for Membership:in-the&

[Insert appropriate letter.}

2 lowing statements arg

[

2.0
Graduate in architecture 4 e// .........................
[Give name of institutjos i i ié;imittEd WitW.

Place and date of birth._.___ &2

Holder of Scholarship in architectureZ 7%

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institifte of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts

[State which, and year.—XEvidence of Certificate to be submitted with application.]

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give date of admission thereto

If practicing architect, firm name

Have been in practice.. ... R ol Zo A/ 7 st

If draughtsman, employed by

Collegiate and office training

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such mémbership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of jtec 2 Chapter of the Institute of

which I am then a member. / e
¢ NS .

[Signature of Applicant.

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was‘duly elected aw _____ ,

[Y¥or use when the applicant is an Associate.]

ChapteraA, L A..ca-chefoltowing date.......... /707( _______________________________

li [Insert exact date of election to chapter.
3
i
§

scsosBOEE Y

------ a SOURI ] - =2 Zootote A AAA Secretary.
P ~ e ’
& __________ Xl aanonAD o Chapter, A. I. 4.
v P |
R ng mbmi of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined fhe fore-
believe it to be correct. We know theApplicant personaltyf and ghg#er that his work

and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

S MLMMM ‘,):i(/n g <

e [ reqfijp€d unless the applicant
. has the upanimous.endorsement of his Chapter, in whichffcase certification to that
effect should be made above by the President and Secrefary. Unanimous endorse-
ment is that endorsement in which each Institute memBer of the Chapter had an
opportunity to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member
proposed. No other form of unanimous endorsement will be accepted.] *
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON. D.C. ' CQPY

April 10th-191d.

¥y dear ir. Pond:e

' Permit me to acknowledge your letter of April 8th, addressed to the
Secretary, with tegard to the applicatlon of walter ¥. shattuck for Institut¥®§
membership., This will be read to the Board of Lirectors when his applicatio
is called, and I will alsoc have any cemmunications wvhich have been received
against him since 1914. e

%e received cony of vyour letter to the Secreitary of the Illinois
Chapter, in this matter, some wesks ago and prior to the receipt of ¥r. Shattuck's
application. ¥%hen his spplication ceme it was at once atteched thereto.

-

%& do have n special file for those applicants who fauil of electlon and
when they apply again the previous correspondence is brought up. Under the By«lsws
a rejected applicant can again apply after one yssr. In that event we are under
the necessity of sending out a privileged communicetion without reference to the
previous record. It might be possible that an appiicani had become more worthy
or that some previous objector had experienced a change of hesart. T write es a
zemeralization and without particular reference to the present case. L ;

a.

Prusting thatv the foregoing will be foun&‘setisfactory auswer (o the

last paragraph of your letter, I am

Very truly yours,

kxecutive Secretery.

$r. Irving ¥. Pond, PP
64 E. Van Buren S8t., ™\
Chicago, Illinoie, :

K:B

A=y

COPY TO ..
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY  TREASURER
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THOMAS ERNEST WHITE, A. 1. A.
LANSING, MICHIGAN

April 18th, 1919,

William Stanley Parker, Secy. i o
The American Institute of Architects ! SRR N
The Octagon House b T

Washiggton, D. C.

Dear. Sirs:

I note the name of W. F., Shattuck as an applicant
for membership, Presume he is the senior member of the firm
Shattuck and Hessey, of Chicago., I do not know that it would
have a bearing on this apflication but think the Board of
Directors should know that Mr, Hessey of that firm is
objectionable in the extreme and not fit for membership.

I know him to be dishonest and unscrupulous. Have never heard
any but good of Mr. S hattuck and know from personal
experience that Mr. Hessey is capable of deceiving for a

long time an honest self respecting man,

Always interested in the good of our profession I
mail this for the Board of Directors to use as they may
decide,

S "incerely yours

TEW/ M. 537:Zfiz_/ﬁEEi;u¢é1£:q§*'
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SHATTVCEK: & - HVSSEY

ARCHITECTS - - - CHICAGO
' 19-SO-LA SALLE - STREET
W-F-SHATTVCK - —==— - H-H-HVSSEY

<
APPSR
Ay,

August 7, 1919, &
g ’ ﬁ;{

T

Mhmwﬂﬂ!lf;;ﬁﬂl&h\;;w

Mr, B, C, Kemper,

C/o American Institute of Archts.,
The Octagon House,

Washington, D, C.

My dear Mr, Kemper:

I have just returned from an out of
town trip to find your letter of July 31lst, and I am for-
warding today by mail, special delivery, the three (3)
sets of working drawings and four (4) photographs of com=
pleted buildings. These working drawings are of the follow=-
ing buildings:

Y. M, C. A, Building, Concord, N. H.,
Y. M. C. A. " Springfield, Mass.
Y., M. C. A, " Appleton, Wisconsin.

I am sending photographs of all of these buildings, and
in addition I am sending a photograph of the Minneapolis,
Minn, Y. M. C. A. Building. The plan of the Minneapolis
Building was drawn in my office and the exterior design was
also made in my office, but we were associated on the build-
ing with Long, Lamoreaux & Long of Minneapolis, who made the
working drawings and supervised the building.

In sending these working drawings, I am sending practically
only plans and elevations without sending the sheets of detail
drawings and the drawings covering the structural work and
equipment such as the heating, ventilating, plumbing and electrical
work, If your Committee should desire to see the balance of the
drawings on any one of these buildings, I would be glad to for=-
ward then,

I desire to state confidentially for the information of
your Committee that Mr, Harry H, Hussey is no longer connected
with and has no interest in the firm of Shattuck & Hussey,

Trusting that the drawings arrive safely, 1 remain

WFS=-3B
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OFFICE TELEPHONE . HENRY K' HOLSMAN, A. I' A. " STUDIO TELEPHONE

L] WABASH 2020 BLACKSTONE 5307

ARCHITECT
INSURANCE EXCHANGE BUILDING
175 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD
y CHICAGO

I
+

23d Aug’ust,:ﬁ'l 91 %

Fr. William Stanley Parker, Secretary,
The American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon House,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your circular of the 12th August inviting
privileged communications on the eligibility of candidates, I should
like to say in reference to the application of Wr. W. I, Shattuck,
that he has been a member of the Illinois Chanter for a number of
years.

Last year the ballot of the members of the Illinois
Chapter on IMr, Shattuck with a number of others developed one adverse
vote agal st lir. Shattuck. Iir. Shattuck's work has been largely
that of designing Y.M.C.A. buildings. I am reliably informed that
the objection, which comes from an architect who 2180 has designed
Y., M. C. A, Buildings, 1is that kr. Shattuck had oéutside influences
in the counsels of the Y. M. C. A. which gave him considerable of
an advantage over other architects, and the complaint is that ¥r.
Shattuck secured work for a ¥, M, u. A. Building after steps had
been taken toward the employment of another architect.

I assume that the phrase in article 10 of the Canon
of BEthics, "to attempt to suplant a fellow architect after definite
steps have been taken toward his employsment," refesrs to definite
steps on the part of a bona fide owner, and does not refer to any
of the steps that may be taken by the architectrtowards securing
employment, and it seems to me that it would be very difficult
for the Institute to be sure that in such cases of this the com-
plaining architect did not at least take some of the steps himself.
Is 1t not possible that if such objections were sufficient to prevent
him from joining the Institute it would be difficult to find good
architects that are very well known and have a large and extensive
practice, who would not have at some time or other stepped into the
way of a brother architect who was nursing the same job?

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave..NW, Washington, DC 20006

Yours very truly,

| g€ [l

HEKH#WB
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;;.

August 25-1919

My dear Mr.iHolsman:- _ ' = SN
- Permit me to acknowledge your letter of : Zsfd con@

cerning the application of Mr., %, F. Shattuck, His name cameibeford
: ' | ;

the Executive Committee meeting in Detroit and his applicatia:h was B

left for a report from the Chapter. 2 | i

As soon as the Minutes are in firal shape a 1ett?r will
: |

- | i
be sent to the Chapter; and your own communicetion will also ﬁe added
!r |

to the record ~ for consideration when final action is taken.

-Very truly yours, i

Exncufive Secreteiry

¥Mr,., Henry K. Holsman, Secretary,
1544 E. 57th Street,
Chicago, Illinois,

K:VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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POND3POND ARCHITECTS
HO7:STEINWAY BUILDING

64 EAST VANBUREN STREET CHICAGO
IRVING K,POND-FAlA+» ALLEN B.POND-FAlA o

- CHARLES D, WATERBURY-AlA«+

IN RE ‘%”Z

£ TELEFHONE HARRISON 2927

/. FaHlucd,

o5 ) e
2§ [day L35
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS -
 THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D.C. o C@PY

My dear Sirefondie

Pormit we to aclnowledge your two lettors of August
20the io Mr.Parker, received todey, in connection with the applice-
tion of W.F.Shattuck of Chisgo, for Institute membership.

At the recent Execubive Committeos meeling sction on
his nemo was withheld, and the Seerotery was requested to get the
views of the IilinoSs Chapter, Lo which MreShattuck will be assign-
od if slectede :

Ploase be assured that both of your commmnications,
and all previous correspondence in the case, will be brought up at
the fovember Board weebing, for no Pinal action will be taken in this
matter until thona '

Very truly yours,

~ Executive Secretary.
relrving K« Pond, ’
64 Van fumen Street,
Chicage, Illincis.

A

COPY TO .
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY . TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D.C.

iy deur lre NAXElw

who Inslitute has beek nending the avoijestion of
v, F.ilettuek, o nember of the Tllinois Chapter, whose nddress 1g
19 South e “allc Streel, Chicaro, Illincis. His endoroers were
Yessrs. George 7 Yaher, Thomas e Tallmadge end Tl etuckeys

-
11

Priveledged cormunicetions againet HreShwmtinck e~ 4
have beea reoeeived by the Doard of Directors,and these cave nos

fore thre Uxecubive Comittes with the appiication.

“ofore final asction was taken the Seerelary vas
requestesd to write to the Secretery of the Illinois Chapler ask-
ing for a definite report on the qualificeations of Ir.Shatluck,
‘and hils poneral desirability as an Insiitule membera

e will be glad to have your report in advance of
the overber Board reebhinr, vhich occurs sbout the first of e LT
montiie
' Vary truly yours,
i wnemy,

' et ‘w-n. 4 < - / (L'V"'—/fv{«—1
macublve Seerelbarye
HreAlbert 2. Saxe,fecrsiary,

1101 ast Van Buren Strect,
Zhicagoe, Illinois.

HsS

COPY TO

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

Son L.
s,
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

OFFICERS INSTITUTE CHARTER =/ 1919-1920

STATE CHARTER

1830
PRESIDENT HENRY K, HOLSMAN, A. I. A. 1872
176 W. JACKSON BOULEVARD LAWRENCE G. HALLBERG, A.L.A, 1 YEAR
1ST VICE-PRES. THOMAS E. TALLMADGE, A.LA. GEORGE W. MAHER, F. A, . A, 1 YEAR
189 WEST MADISON STREET CHARLES H. HAMMOND, A. 1, A, 2 YEARS
2ND VICE-PRES. FRANCIS W. PUCKEY, A LA, WILLIAM J. SMITH. A. 1. A. 2 YEARS
6 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
TREASURER RICHARD £, SCHMIDT, F.A.LA, MEETINGS AT THE ART INSTITUTE
104 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE ILLINOIS CHAPTER ON THE SECOND TUESDAY OF EACH
SECRETARY ALBERT MOORE SAXE, A, 1. A, " MONTH EXCEFT JULY AND AUGUST
84 EAST VAN BUREN STREET OF THE .
4 o
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ! Amey,,
{ Y3 fe
J

CHICAGO

a
¥

October 14.1919-

Mr.E.C.Kemper,Executive Secretary,
American Institute of Architects,
Octagon House, Washington, D.C.

My dear Mr.Kempér:

In accordance with your reguest,
the matter of application for Institute membership
of Mr.W.¥.Shattuck, a member of the Illinois Chapter,
was brought before the Executive Committee at its
meeting today, and by action of the Committee, I am
requested to address you to the effect that the Jom-
mittee endorses the election of Nr.Shattuck to In-
stitute membership and expresses the belief that he

will be a desirable and active member.

You;g/very truly,

e ’ 7/;/__ e
/ y . /’// s 7 .- )
///////:;é;z%érfféigﬁi?i
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COPY TO

) THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS . /
THE OCTAGON. WASHINGTON, D.C. CQP Y

December 12, 151%.

Yy doar iUr. Shattuck:

t)

This will adwise you of your &dection 4o mombership in

i}

the Institute, effechive Hovember 18, 1919, and your assignment to the Illincis

Chaptor. A copy of this letisr has been sent to the Secretary of the
Tilinois Chapler, ?ir.. taxe, as notlice of such assignment.

Your ongrossed certlificale of membership will cowe forward
in due course, and I take thislopporﬁunity of offering yOﬂ.ihe co=operebion of
this office, in comectien with Institute or other metters, should the occasion

In view of the lateness of your election, no charge has

hoon made for current dues.

Very truly yours,

o Imecubive Secrctery.

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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o

SHATTUCK & LAYER

ARCHITECTS - CHICAGO
221-NORTH-LA SALLE-STREET

Fehruary 22nd, 1933

The American Inastitute of Architects
The Octagon

Jashington, D. C.

Gentlemen,

In view of present con-
ditions I find it necegsary to offer yvou my
resignation if you desire to accept it. My

£

obligations make 1it{ necessary for me to resign
for the present from &1l clubs and societies
which are not absolutely essential. When con-—

ditione change I will be glad to take care of

my 1932 obligations to the Institute.
Very truly'youtg,
2y,
We Fo Shattuck
WS smbh
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. .

Febraary 27, 1933

Dpar Mr, Shattuek:

This will écknowladge, with regret, your letter of February 22nd,
with regard to & possible discontinuence of youwr membership in the
Institute and the Chiczgo Chapter.

A you know, severance of Institute membership also carriss with
it termination of Chapter Membership, Neither the Institute nor the
Chicago Chapter can afford to lose your effiliation und support.

The Officers and Directors of the Institute are keenly aware of
the finencial problems which confiont every prasticing architect.

At the leat meeting of the Executive Committee of the Instltute
it was directed thet resignations of members, submitted on account
0f the sconomis orisis, be not ascepted at present, Therefore, the
Institute asks that you continue your affilintion with the national
body and with the Chicego Chepter =~ on the understanding that at the
end of 1933, if oconditions heve not improved, youy resignation will be
acoepted by the Ingtitute, effective Dessmbor 31, 1932 - subjest, of
‘courge, to yowr status as & member at the time the resignation was gub~
mitted,

May I add a personal word to this general statement of poliey?
We simply sannot afford to lose from the Institute men like yourself.
Many of us believe that 1938 i1l show some improvement in the practice
of architecturs. We must stand together, and we must earry on.

Flease acceyt this letter as confidentisl, and please be advised
that we are continuing you on the records at The Octagon es an astive
member of the Institute snd the Chicago Chapter - throughout the year
1983 - unless you specifically order otherwise.

Sincerely yours,

Mr. W. ¥, Shattuek,
221 North La Salle Street,
Chieago, Ill. Secretary.

FCB/G
P.S. = byery member must reseive the periodic statements for dues - so
we must continue to send them, They should be received, however,

in the light of this letter.

coPY TO ,
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Janusry 18, 193¢

My dear lr, Shattusk:

A% 'm Hovenbor meeting of the Exscutive Comities of
the Institute, your resignation was reported, but sas not
soted upon.

The members of the Comsittes 4id not want to lose your
sappert of the Ingtitute and the Chicage Chapter st this
eritical time for the arehitectursl mwefessiom.

In view of the resomrendstion of the Committes, to be
ende to the Convemtion, that the duss be reiwad snd that
0ld ageounts be sdjusted, it is hoped that ym can Fimd it
poupible to continue your membership.

Plense refer to President Russell’s letter of January
1st and the statemmt of your ascount vhich scommpanied it.

There will be o meting of the Board in esrly lay, in
sdvanes of the Convention. I¢ iz specially requested thst
you advise s t0 your wighes in this mattor - that is, shall
your resignation stand, or will you contimue with the Insti-
tute sud the Chaptesr under the new conditionat

We hope very muwh that you esn respend favorably.
Sinceraly yours,

Exeeutive Ssoretary.

¥r, W, ¥, shattuek,
221 North lLa Salle Street,
Chigsage, 111,

K/
Copy ¢o the President,

Chisago Chapter

COPY TO
FILES " PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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W

M«a o »f'; &

FAWIY '5/,/f3/

Septenber @, 1934

Doay Hr. Shattuck:

This ia the first opportunity to write to you with respect
wwmtmamznmmmmﬂmmmmup

You wil) reeall previous correspondence, and that your
veaignation from the Institute is pending ot The Octageom.

The Board ot its last meeting was not willing to aoccept

the resiznation, thereby losing your suppart of the Institute
and the professien, without mking & fine)l sffort.

he Searctary was directed to all your attention to the
now plan for adjusting dues for the period 1951+19383, and to the
ﬁﬁmwmmmmﬂmm&mmmmmzew
H500. .

Tnder this adjusted plan, and reduction of current dues,
your total indebtsdness to the Institute ~ if you retein your
menbership « is only $15.00,

inyxupu:thodmmwmlhmﬂmﬁymﬂn send
a cheok in part payment of this scoount, or in full payment i
desived, to Hovembar 15thT At thet tims we must make up
a Pinal rop the Board ot its semlesnmual meeting.

&m&mwmammmwmwummmtm
are going to ocontinue.

Sinoerely yours,

Searatsry .
PCB: EFC
snel,

Mrs We F.o Shattuck

221 Barth IaSalls Btreet
thieago, Illinois

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER e
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January 30, 1935

Dear %r. Heixbrodt:

The resignations of Heasrs. Jenscdensen and ¥. F. Shoiiu
Institute members of the Chiocsgo Chepter, haws been pendfRz T
& long tine.

Hhen they were rubmitied, we bolisve beoause of flnaneinl
diffieulides ~ they were in jood steanding with respect to
Inatitute dues.

But the ixecutive Committes did not eceept the resignations =
in view of depression sonditions, Messrs, Jensen and Shattuck
were so advised, and in a lztier af September 6, 1934, the
Sgeretary of the Institute wrote to them persomally ~ sesking a
reeonsidoration.

Apperently, Messrs. Jensen and Shatiuok wish their resigne-
tions to stend. The Executive Committee, st its Veeember, 1934,
mgeting, directed that they be sccepted, subjeet to the spprowsl
of the Chisago Chapter.

Unlesa you think some aotion on your part, or by the
Exegutive Committee of the Chupter will save their memberships,
pleuse wdvise thet the Chapter gives its approval to the acesptance
of the resiznatioms as of Peeenbor 31, 1931.

Sincerely yours,
Bxesutive Secretary.
b1

Copy Yo the President,
Chicago Chapter

Hr. Carl EB. dpinbrodt, Secretary
Chicago Uhapter, A.I.A.

20 ¥orth Yacker Drive

Chienge, Illinois

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Yaroh 18, 1838

Deer Mr. Heimbrodts

i‘he resignations of Nesers, Jeng Jensen end ¥, F,
Shattuak, Institute Meubers of the Chicsgo Chapter, have
bsen pending for a lomg time. e ‘mte to you sbout their
cases on January 30th.

The Exeoutive Committes sscepted their resignetions,
subject to the approvel of the Chepter. Ais you have not
advised to the contrary, we presume thet such spproval is
given, and s letter will bo written to iessrs. Jemsen snd
Shattuek, sdvising them of the sooeptence of their resigne-
Fions on or ebout Msy lst - unless you should write before
then that such aotion should not be teken,

Sincerely yours,

Executive Seeretury.

/6

Copy %o the President,
Chioego Chapter

¥r. Corl E. Heinbrodt, Seoretery,
Chioagy Chapter, A, I, i,

20 Yorth Yacker Briw.

Chicago, Ill.

COPY TO
FILES . PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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April 4, 1935

Deor M, Shattuck:

This will formally advise you that at e Decenbor,
1934, mesting of the Eﬁ:eew&iﬁe Comalttee of The Americen
Institute of Archilects, your resigmetion ss o wonber in
good standing in the Institute and the Chisago Chapter
was zccepted, with regrot, effsctive December 31, 1931.

The Sesretary of the Uhapter has been so adviszed.

&% such tiwe as sonditions in the syehitectural profes-
sion improve, we hops that vou will apply for reinstateuent
to membership in the Institube and the Chicago Chapier.

By direction of the Secretary.

Sincerely yours,

BExecutive Secretary.
X/g

iy, W, F, Shattuck,
221 North La Sulle Sirect,
Ghicage, Ill,

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER





